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Air/Fuel - Loaded 5%
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3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00
——Andrew G5 14.78 14.76 14.82 14.82 14.77 14.74 14.74 14.76 14.76
——Hennie GS 14.78 14.76 14.78 14.78 14.75 14.7 14.77 14.77 14.85
——IWAN GS 14.87 14.83 14.82 14.79 14.79 14.78 14.77 14.79 14.79
——Jan GS 14.74 14.73 14.78 14.82 14.79 14.75 14.8 14.8 14.88
——Johan GS 14.59 14.62 14.63 14.56 14.54 14.52
——Maree GS 14.49 14.47 14.51 14.54 14.44 14.46 14.46 14.38
——Morne GSA 14.56 14.52 14.56 14.55 14.46 14.48 14.51 14.47 14.51
——0laf GS 14.77 14.77 14.78 14.75 14.76 14.67 14.68 14.74 14.79
——Ossie GSA 14.79 14.78 14.77 14.75 14.79 14.76 14.78 14.76 14.79
———Peter GSA 14.77 14.74 14.72 14.77 14.78
———Rene GS 14.82 14.81 14.71 14.76 14.78 14.72 14.78 14.73 14.78
——Tony GS 14.74 14.72 14.78 14.78 14.72 14.77 14.68 14.68
Andre GSA 18.65 18.98 18.01 16.51 15.32 14.84 14.7 14.74 14.67
DeWet HP2 14.48 14.5 14.51 14.56 14.5 14.49 14.49 14.6 14.62
———Jaco HP2 14.6 14.6 14.65 14.67 14.59 14.63 14.65 14.62 14.7
Pierre RT 14.94 14.9 15 14.88 14.87 14.92 14.9 14.94 14.88
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Air/Fuel - 5th Gear
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250 | 2.75 | 3.00 | 3.25 | 3.50 | 3.75 | 4.00 | 4.25 | 4.50 | 4.75 | 5.00 | 5.25 | 5.50 | 5.75 | 6.00 | 6.25 | 6.50 | 6.75 | 7.00 | 7.25 | 7.50 | 7.75
(—REMXI00%5™ 142 |13.43|13.45 | 13.49|13.52|13.65 | 13.55 | 13.06 | 13.09 | 13.1 |12.68 | 12.65 | 12.76 | 12.9 |12.96 | 12.88|12.77|12.85|13.17 | 13.36 | 13.55 | 13.54
——Hennie GS |13.78|13.55 | 13.59 | 13.47|13.43 | 13.6 | 13.66|13.33|13.38] 13.29 | 12.94 | 12.97| 13.07 | 13.35 | 13.34| 13.14 | 13.08 | 13.25| 13.35 | 13.74 | 13.88 | 13.81
——IWANGS |14.05|13.32(13.36|13.42(13.24 |13.41| 13.2 [ 12.95|13.23| 13.2 | 12.86|12.98]13.22|13.39| 13.49| 13.3 [13.08| 13.1 [13.19|13.35|13.57| 13.6
——Jan GS 14.29)13.5113.43 | 13.18 [13.15| 13.4 |13.38|13.16 | 13.24| 13.11 | 12.77 | 12.78 | 13.04 | 13.12 | 13.06 | 12.9 | 12.9 | 12.85|13.23 | 13.47 | 13.56
——JohanGS [13.14|13.69|14.27 | 14.84|14.44| 13.8 | 12.99|12.73 | 13.21|13.11|12.68 | 12.77 | 12.96 | 13.07 | 13.36 | 13.34 | 13.53 | 13.69 | 13.74 | 13.66 | 13.87 | 13.96
——Maree GS |13.38/13.52|13.84| 13.9 [13.85|13.86|13.79 | 13.66 | 13.75|13.59 | 13.2 [13.21]13.2613.54| 13.6 | 13.56|13.41|13.35|13.57 | 13.83 | 13.87 | 13.85
——Morne GSA 14.43|13.98 | 13.07 | 12.83 | 12.65 | 11.99| 11.75 | 12.08 | 12.27| 12.06 | 12.36 | 12.76 | 13.24 | 13.69| 13.78 | 13.65 | 13.48| 13.52 | 13.45 | 13.51| 13.62
——O0laf GS 14.11]13.76 |13.71| 13.62 | 13.79 | 13.69| 13.36 | 13.41| 13.32(13.09 | 12.98 | 13.24| 13.4 | 135 | 13.4 [13.32|13.41]13.51|13.61|13.71
——Ossie GSA [15.99|13.85 | 13.34 | 13.26 | 13.21 | 13.35| 13.14 | 12.88 | 13.1712.91 | 12.68 | 12.92 | 13.17 | 13.09| 13.08 | 12.96 | 12.87 | 12.97 | 13.27 | 13.12 | 13.31 | 13.36
== Peter GSA |13.25/12.42|12.44|12.43|12.42|12.54/12.18|11.95|12.33|12.22| 12 [12.24/12.33|12.41|12.63| 12.6 [12.55/12.59|12.64|12.65|12.92|12.78

Rene GS 14.4 | 13.18|13.1213.12|12.95|13.14|12.97 (12.4612.71|12.86|12.59|12.63 |12.77 1 12.93 | 13.14|12.95|12.75|12.81 | 13.04 | 13.24 | 13.38 | 13.45

Tony GS 13.8 |13.86[13.79(13.57|13.52| 13.3 [13.14|13.34 | 13.21|12.8213.01 | 13.31| 13.39| 13.26 | 13.11| 12.98 | 13.1 [13.2613.25| 13.3 |13.24

Andre GSA 18.4 | 18.4 |16.13]15.28| 14.46 | 13.82] 13.56 | 13.65 | 13.38| 13.42 | 13.61| 13.5 [13.37| 13.2 [ 13.48|13.58 | 13.41]13.17|13.01 | 12.94| 13.03

DeWetHP2|12.71(12.95 | 13.18 | 13.6 |13.57|13.38|13.27| 13 |12.56|12.38|12.62|12.85 12.57 | 12.04|12.22|12.51|12.86 12.89|12.66|12.54|12.68|12.61

Jaco HP2 14.06 | 14.11 | 14.66 | 15.05 | 15.61 | 16.12 | 15.28 | 14.65 | 14.77 | 14.75 | 14.41 | 14.44 | 14.37 | 14.67 | 14.79 | 14.8 | 14.84|14.68 |14.15|13.79|13.61|13.47
——PierreRT  [14.59|13.39|13.37| 13.3 13.28| 13.4 | 13.54|13.18 | 12.76| 12.9 [13.22| 13.1 |12.69|12.77]12.91]13.13| 13.21| 13.2 |13.22|13.27|13.29| 13.46
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Power (HP) - 5th Gear
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2.50 | 2.75 | 3.00 | 3.25 | 3.50 | 3.75 | 4.00 | 4.25 | 4.50 | 4.75 | 5.00 | 5.25 | 5.50 | 5.75 | 6.00 | 6.25 | 6.50 | 6.75 | 7.00 | 7.25 | 7.50 | 7.75
| —REN X 300%5™ 26.87 | 30.71 | 33.99 | 39.92 | 45.72 | 52.48| 55.4 |59.31 | 64.08 | 62.63 | 65.95 | 72.48 | 81.96 | 86.63 | 87.94 86.93 | 89.12 | 90.82 | 97.89 [101.01/102.891103.67
——Hennie GS 28.63|32.9839.23 | 45.25|50.35 | 52.18 | 55.86 | 61.12 | 59.94 | 63.28 | 71.15 | 79.3 | 84.08 | 85.31 | 86.24|85.97 | 86.7 |83.97| 85.9 |87.93|87.62
——IWANGS |25.28/29.1331.96 | 36.47|43.64 |49.17 | 51.24 | 55.31 | 59.83 | 59.06 | 61.6 |70.04|78.42|83.64 | 86.23| 85.69 | 83.95 | 87.81|90.67 | 91.85 | 93.14 | 93.83
——Jan GS 26.31|29.45 32,65 38.94(45.93 |51.16 | 53.94 | 58.71 | 63.26 | 61.5 |65.39 | 73.3 | 81.07 | 84.67 | 86.62 | 86.44 |87.71 | 90.4 |93.34|94.53 | 94.62 | 84.41
——JohanGS | 29.36(32.46 |35.55 | 41.68|47.81 |53.43 | 54.91|60.94 | 66.24 |64.22 | 68.6 |76.45|87.16| 92.3 |93.29|97.69 | 98.14 103.78106.81(108.16/107.73107.69
———Maree GS | 28.13(32.96 |36.34 | 41.16| 46.5 |53.85|58.23 | 62.94 | 66.58|65.04 | 68.72|78.29| 88.1 |93.84|96.17|97.2397.72| 102 |104.6 [107.47/108.98109.77
——Morne GSA 32.15|35.11(39.13 | 46.99 | 48.92 | 49.66 | 57.25 | 61.47 | 60.92 | 66.53 | 76.96 | 88.16 95.07 | 96.2 | 98.03[100.51102.02/104.76(105.76| 105 |106.06
——O0laf GS 28.93|32.7740.03 | 46.12| 52.37 | 54.81 | 59.68| 64.52 | 64.3 |67.37|73.79|82.17| 86.91 | 86.02| 86.7 | 86.96 | 89.7 |91.44]92.99 | 93.03 | 91.44
———Ossie GSA |24.73|29.34 | 32.4 |38.44 | 44.23 | 49.76 | 51.55 |55.63| 59 |56.08|63.51|72.61 81.31 83.36| 81.1 |82.53 |83.65|87.61|89.86 | 92.46 | 92.49 | 92.05

Peter GSA |25.11|29.22|32.41|37.26 | 44.35|49.38 |51.56| 55.7 | 60.2 | 59 |63.87|71.99|81.12|84.75| 84.7 |85.28(86.71| 90 |91.75| 94.2 [94.88|94.66

ReneGS | 25.8 | 29.56|32.63|37.77 | 45.09|50.79 | 52.82|55.59 | 61.49 | 60.08 | 64.8 | 71.78|81.27|87.26 | 87.55 | 87.17|88.67 | 91.93 | 96.12| 97.94 | 98.58| 97.87

Tony GS 29.82| 32.9 [37.01|45.12(49.92| 53.5 |58.02|60.62| 59.9 | 63.6 | 72.83 | 81.68|87.05 | 86.72| 87.17|87.88 | 91.92 | 95.02 | 98.65 [100.72/100.85

Andre GSA 33.03/36.49 | 41.08 | 45.42 | 49.91 | 54.02 | 55.33 | 58.13 | 62.47 | 66.15 | 65.47 | 67.63 | 72.62 | 80.67 | 85.63 | 87.63 | 89.27 | 88.69| 91.2 |91.57|88.63

DeWet HP2 | 29.36 | 31.15 | 36.61 | 42.77 | 48.8 | 52.34|55.01 | 55.21 | 57.16 | 60.93 | 66.77 | 70.41 | 71.64 | 73.26 | 77.55 | 81.17 | 82.97 | 82.27 | 83.87 | 84.93 | 84.67 | 84.23
——JacoHP2 [27.39|28.61| 32.1 |37.75|41.85 | 46.13 | 51.33 | 54.52 | 57.86 |57.32|58.12 | 61.21 | 66.73 | 70.89 | 72.85 | 73.82 | 73.34 | 74.78 | 75.54 | 76.17 | 75.57 | 74.26
——PierreRT | 26.59(32.77| 36.7 |42.99| 49.7 |53.98|57.46|57.58 | 61.36 | 69.56 | 73.61 | 74.45 | 77.73 | 85.05 | 93.94| 100.4 [103.03/105.29[105.77/106.87/106.63107.89

Without Prejudice
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Torque (Nm)- 5th Gear
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2.50 | 2.75 | 3.00 | 3.25 | 3.50 | 3.75 | 4.00 | 4.25 | 4.50 | 4.75 | 5.00 | 5.25 | 5.50 | 5.75 | 6.00 | 6.25 | 6.50 | 6.75 | 7.00 | 7.25 | 7.50 | 7.75

—RRMxH00GS> | 76.53|79.4980.67 |87.45|93.01(99.65 |98.63 |99.37 | 101.4|93.89(93.93 |98.28 | 106.1| 107.3 | 104.4 [99.05 | 97.63| 95.81|99.5899.22 | 97.69| 95.25
== Hennie GS 74.14|78.28|85.96|92.05|95.62| 92.9 |93.59|96.73|89.85|90.13/96.49|102.7(104.1|101.2|98.26|94.18|91.47|85.42|84.38|83.49|80.51
===|WANGS |72.02|75.41|75.86|79.91|88.79(93.37|91.22|92.67 |94.69 |88.54|87.72|94.99|101.5|103.6|102.3|97.64|91.96 |92.64|92.23|90.21 | 88.43|86.21
e Jan GS 74.92|76.26|77.48|85.31|93.45|97.15|96.03|98.36|100.1|92.21|93.13|99.41| 105 |104.9|102.8|98.49|96.09|95.36|94.96|92.84|89.84|77.51
——Johan GS  |83.61|84.05|84.37|91.31|97.27|101.5|97.76|102.1|104.8|96.27|97.69|103.7|112.9|114.3|110.7|111.3|107.5|109.5|108.7| 106.2| 102.3|98.95
=Maree GS |80.14|85.33|86.25(90.17| 94.6 (102.3|103.7|105.5|105.4|97.51|97.87|106.2|114.1|116.2|114.1|110.8|107.1|107.6|106.4 | 105.6 | 103.5|100.9
=== Morne GSA 83.23|83.34|85.72|95.59|92.91|88.41| 95.9 |97.27|91.32|94.75|104.4|114.1|117.7|114.2|111.7|110.1|107.6 | 106.6|103.9| 99.7 |97.46
=== 0Olaf GS 74.92| 77.8 |87.71|93.83|99.46|97.56/99.98|102.1| 96.4 |95.95/100.1|106.4(107.6|102.1|98.78|95.27|94.64|93.01|91.33|88.32|84.02
Ossie GSA |70.4375.96|76.89(84.22|89.99| 94.5 (91.77|93.21|93.36|84.08|90.43 |98.47|105.3|103.2 |96.26|94.03|91.64 |92.43|91.42|90.82 | 87.82|84.58
Peter GSA |71.53|75.66|76.93|81.62(90.21|93.77| 91.8 |93.31|95.27|88.45|90.96|97.63| 105 | 105 |100.5(97.17| 95 |94.95|93.34|92.52|90.0886.98
Rene GS 73.47|76.53|77.47|82.75|91.73|96.45|94.03|93.14|97.31|90.06|92.29|97.35(105.2|108.1|103.9|99.32|97.14|96.98|97.78| 96.2 | 93.6 |89.93
Tony GS 77.21|78.08|81.08| 91.8 {94.79(95.25| 97.2 |95.93|89.79|90.57 |98.77|105.8(107.8|102.9|99.33|96.28|96.97|96.65|96.91|95.63 |92.67
Andre GSA 85.54| 86.6 {90.01|92.39|94.77|96.17| 92.7 |91.98|93.65|94.22|88.81|87.56|89.92|95.73|97.56| 96 |94.18|90.22|89.58|86.94|81.44
=—=DeWet HP2|83.63|80.68|86.88| 93.7 {99.28|99.38|97.93|92.51|90.45|91.35|95.09|95.49|92.76|90.73|92.03|92.48| 90.9 |86.79|85.32|83.42| 80.4 | 77.4
=Jaco HP2 |78.03|74.07|76.18|82.71|85.15| 87.6 |91.37|91.36|91.56|85.93|82.77|83.03|86.39| 87.8 |86.46|84.11|80.35|78.89|76.84|74.81|71.75|68.23
==Pierre RT |75.74|84.86|87.11| 94.2 |101.1|102.5/102.3|96.48|97.08|104.3|104.8| 101 |100.6/105.3{111.5/114.4|112.9|111.1|{107.6| 105 |101.3|99.14

Without Prejudice
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Air/Fuel Loaded - 5%

RPMx1000 Andrew GS Hennie GS IWANGS JanGS JohanGS Maree GS Morne GSA OlafGS Ossie GSA Peter GSA Rene GS Tony GS Andre GSA DeWet HP2 Jaco HP2 Pierre RT
3.00 14.78 14.78 14.87 14.74 14.59 14.49 14.56 14.77 14.79 14.77 14.82 14.74 18.65 14.48 14.6 14.94
3.25 14.76 14.76 14.83 14.73 14.62 14.47 14.52 14.77 14.78 14.74 14.81 14.72 18.98 14.5 14.6 14.9
3.50 14.82 14.78 14.82 14.78 14.63 14.51 14.56 14.78 14.77 14.72 14.71 14.78 18.01 14.51 14.65 15
3.75 14.82 14.78 14.79 14.82 14.56 14.54 14.55 14.75 14.75 14.77 14.76 14.78 16.51 14.56 14.67 14.88
4.00 14.77 14.75 14.79 14.79 14.54 14.44 14.46 14.76 14.79 14.78 14.78 14.72 15.32 14.5 14.59 14.87
4.25 14.74 14.7 14.78 14.75 14.52 14.46 14.48 14.67 14.76 14.72 14.77 14.84 14.49 14.63 14.92
4.50 14.74 14.77 14.77 14.8 14.46 14.51 14.68 14.78 14.78 14.68 14.7 14.49 14.65 14.9
4.75 14.76 14.77 14.79 14.8 14.38 14.47 14.74 14.76 14.73 14.68 14.74 14.6 14.62 14.94
5.00 14.76 14.85 14.79 14.88 14.51 14.79 14.79 14.78 14.67 14.62 14.7 14.88

| Air Fuel - 5th Gear Roll-on |

RPMx1000 Andrew GS Hennie GS IWANGS JanGS JohanGS Maree GS Morne GSA OlafGS Ossie GSA Peter GSA Rene GS Tony GS Andre GSA DeWet HP2 Jaco HP2 Pierre RT
2.50 14.2 13.78 14.05 14.29 13.14 13.38 15.99 13.25 14.4 12.71 14.06 14.59
2.75 13.43 13.55 13.32 13.51 13.69 13.52 14.43 14.11 13.85 12.42 13.18 13.8 18.4 12.95 14.11 13.39
3.00 13.45 13.59 13.36 13.43 14.27 13.84 13.98 13.76 13.34 12.44 13.12 13.86 18.4 13.18 14.66 13.37
3.25 13.49 13.47 13.42 13.18 14.84 13.9 13.07 13.71 13.26 12.43 13.12 13.79 16.13 13.6 15.05 133
3.50 13.52 13.43 13.24 13.15 14.44 13.85 12.83 13.62 13.21 12.42 12.95 13.57 15.28 13.57 15.61 13.28
3.75 13.65 13.6 13.41 13.4 13.8 13.86 12.65 13.79 13.35 12.54 13.14 13.52 14.46 13.38 16.12 13.4
4.00 13.55 13.66 13.2 13.38 12.99 13.79 11.99 13.69 13.14 12.18 12.97 13.3 13.82 13.27 15.28 13.54
4.25 13.06 13.33 12.95 13.16 12.73 13.66 11.75 13.36 12.88 11.95 12.46 13.14 13.56 13 14.65 13.18
4.50 13.09 13.38 13.23 13.24 13.21 13.75 12.08 13.41 13.17 12.33 12.71 13.34 13.65 12.56 14.77 12.76
4.75 13.1 13.29 13.2 13.11 13.11 13.59 12.27 13.32 12.91 12.22 12.86 13.21 13.38 12.38 14.75 12.9
5.00 12.68 12.94 12.86 12.77 12.68 13.2 12.06 13.09 12.68 12 12.59 12.82 13.42 12.62 14.41 13.22
5.25 12.65 12.97 12.98 12.78 12.77 13.21 12.36 12.98 12.92 12.24 12.63 13.01 13.61 12.85 14.44 131
5.50 12.76 13.07 13.22 13.04 12.96 13.26 12.76 13.24 13.17 12.33 12.77 13.31 135 12.57 14.37 12.69
5.75 129 13.35 13.39 13.12 13.07 13.54 13.24 13.4 13.09 12.41 12.93 13.39 13.37 12.04 14.67 12.77
6.00 12.96 13.34 13.49 13.06 13.36 13.6 13.69 135 13.08 12.63 13.14 13.26 13.2 12.22 14.79 12.91
6.25 12.88 13.14 13.3 12.9 13.34 13.56 13.78 13.4 12.96 12.6 12.95 13.11 13.48 12.51 14.8 13.13
6.50 12.77 13.08 13.08 12.9 13.53 13.41 13.65 13.32 12.87 12.55 12.75 12.98 13.58 12.86 14.84 13.21
6.75 12.85 13.25 13.1 12.85 13.69 13.35 13.48 13.41 12.97 12.59 12.81 131 13.41 12.89 14.68 13.2
7.00 13.17 13.35 13.19 13.23 13.74 13.57 13.52 13.51 13.27 12.64 13.04 13.26 13.17 12.66 14.15 13.22
7.25 13.36 13.74 13.35 13.47 13.66 13.83 13.45 13.61 13.12 12.65 13.24 13.25 13.01 12.54 13.79 13.27
7.50 13.55 13.88 13.57 13.56 13.87 13.87 13.51 13.71 13.31 12.92 13.38 13.3 12.94 12.68 13.61 13.29
7.75 13.54 13.81 13.6 13.96 13.85 13.62 13.36 12.78 13.45 13.24 13.03 12.61 13.47 13.46

| Power (HP) - 5th Gear Roll-on |

RPMx1000 Andrew GS Hennie GS IWANGS JanGS JohanGS Maree GS Morne GSA Olaf GS Ossie GSA Peter GSA Rene GS Tony GS Andre GSA DeWet HP2 Jaco HP2 Pierre RT
2.50 26.87 25.28 26.31 29.36 28.13 24.73 25.11 25.8 29.36 27.39 26.59
2.75 30.71 28.63 29.13 29.45 32.46 32.96 32.15 28.93 29.34 29.22 29.56 29.82 33.03 31.15 28.61 32.77
3.00 33.99 32.98 31.96 32.65 35.55 36.34 35.11 32.77 324 3241 32.63 329 36.49 36.61 321 36.7
3.25 39.92 39.23 36.47 38.94 41.68 41.16 39.13 40.03 38.44 37.26 37.77 37.01 41.08 42.77 37.75 42.99
3.50 45.72 45.25 43.64 45.93 47.81 46.5 46.99 46.12 44.23 44.35 45.09 45.12 45.42 48.8 41.85 49.7
3.75 52.48 50.35 49.17 51.16 53.43 53.85 48.92 52.37 49.76 49.38 50.79 49.92 49.91 52.34 46.13 53.98
4.00 55.4 52.18 51.24 53.94 54.91 58.23 49.66 54.81 51.55 51.56 52.82 53.5 54.02 55.01 51.33 57.46
4.25 59.31 55.86 55.31 58.71 60.94 62.94 57.25 59.68 55.63 55.7 55.59 58.02 55.33 55.21 54.52 57.58
4.50 64.08 61.12 59.83 63.26 66.24 66.58 61.47 64.52 59 60.2 61.49 60.62 58.13 57.16 57.86 61.36
4.75 62.63 59.94 59.06 61.5 64.22 65.04 60.92 64.3 56.08 59 60.08 59.9 62.47 60.93 57.32 69.56
5.00 65.95 63.28 61.6 65.39 68.6 68.72 66.53 67.37 63.51 63.87 64.8 63.6 66.15 66.77 58.12 73.61
5.25 72.48 71.15 70.04 733 76.45 78.29 76.96 73.79 72.61 71.99 71.78 72.83 65.47 70.41 61.21 74.45
5.50 81.96 793 78.42 81.07 87.16 88.1 88.16 82.17 81.31 81.12 81.27 81.68 67.63 71.64 66.73 77.73
5.75 86.63 84.08 83.64 84.67 923 93.84 95.07 86.91 83.36 84.75 87.26 87.05 72.62 73.26 70.89 85.05
6.00 87.94 85.31 86.23 86.62 93.29 96.17 96.2 86.02 81.1 84.7 87.55 86.72 80.67 77.55 72.85 93.94
6.25 86.93 86.24 85.69 86.44 97.69 97.23 98.03 86.7 82.53 85.28 87.17 87.17 85.63 81.17 73.82 100.4
6.50 89.12 85.97 83.95 87.71 98.14 97.72 100.51 86.96 83.65 86.71 88.67 87.88 87.63 82.97 73.34 103.03
6.75 90.82 86.7 87.81 904  103.78 102 102.02 89.7 87.61 90 91.93 91.92 89.27 82.27 74.78 105.29
7.00 97.89 83.97 90.67 93.34 106.81 104.6 104.76 91.44 89.86 91.75 96.12 95.02 88.69 83.87 75.54 105.77
7.25 101.01 85.9 91.85 94.53  108.16 107.47 105.76 92.99 92.46 94.2 97.94 98.65 91.2 84.93 76.17 106.87
7.50 102.89 87.93 93.14 94.62 107.73 108.98 105 93.03 92.49 94.88 98.58 100.72 91.57 84.67 75.57 106.63
7.75 103.67 87.62 93.83 84.41  107.69 109.77 106.06 91.44 92.05 94.66 97.87  100.85 88.63 84.23 74.26 107.89

Torque (Nm) - 5th Gear Roll-on |

RPMx1000 Andrew GS Hennie GS IWANGS JanGS JohanGS Maree GS Morne GSA Olaf GS Ossie GSA Peter GSA Rene GS Tony GS Andre GSA DeWet HP2 Jaco HP2 Pierre RT
2.50 76.53 72.02 74.92 83.61 80.14 70.43 71.53 73.47 83.63 78.03 75.74
2.75 79.49 74.14 75.41 76.26 84.05 85.33 83.23 74.92 75.96 75.66 76.53 77.21 85.54 80.68 74.07 84.86
3.00 80.67 78.28 75.86 77.48 84.37 86.25 83.34 77.8 76.89 76.93 77.47 78.08 86.6 86.88 76.18 87.11
3.25 87.45 85.96 79.91 85.31 91.31 90.17 85.72 87.71 84.22 81.62 82.75 81.08 90.01 93.7 82.71 94.2
3.50 93.01 92.05 88.79 93.45 97.27 94.6 95.59 93.83 89.99 90.21 91.73 91.8 92.39 99.28 85.15 101.12
3.75 99.65 95.62 93.37 97.15 101.47 102.25 92.91 99.46 94.5 93.77 96.45 94.79 94.77 99.38 87.6 102.51
4.00 98.63 92.9 91.22 96.03 97.76 103.66 88.41 97.56 91.77 91.8 94.03 95.25 96.17 97.93 91.37 102.29
4.25 99.37 93.59 92.67 98.36 102.09 105.46 95.9 99.98 93.21 93.31 93.14 97.2 92.7 92.51 91.36 96.48
4.50 101.4 96.73 94.69 100.11  104.83 105.38 97.27 102.1 93.36 95.27 97.31 95.93 91.98 90.45 91.56 97.08
4.75 93.89 89.85 88.54 92.21 96.27 97.51 91.32 96.4 84.08 88.45 90.06 89.79 93.65 91.35 85.93 104.28
5.00 93.93 90.13 87.72 93.13 97.69 97.87 94.75 95.95 90.43 90.96 92.29 90.57 94.22 95.09 82.77 104.83
5.25 98.28 96.49 94.99 99.41 103.68 106.17 104.38  100.07 98.47 97.63 97.35 98.77 88.81 95.49 83.03 100.97
5.50 106.1 102.66  101.53 104.96  112.85 114.05 114.13  106.37 105.26 105.02  105.21  105.75 87.56 92.76 86.39 100.64
5.75 107.29 104.12 103.58  104.87 114.3 116.23 117.73  107.64 103.24 104.96  108.06 107.8 89.92 90.73 87.8 105.33
6.00 104.37 101.24 10234 102.81  110.71 114.13 114.18  102.09 96.26 100.52  103.91  102.93 95.73 92.03 86.46 111.48
6.25 99.05 98.26 97.64 98.49 111.31 110.78 111.69 98.78 94.03 97.17 99.32 99.33 97.56 92.48 84.11 114.38
6.50 97.63 94.18 91.96 96.09  107.53 107.06 110.12 95.27 91.64 95 97.14 96.28 96 90.9 80.35 112.88
6.75 95.81 91.47 92.64 95.36 109.48 107.61 107.63 94.64 92.43 94.95 96.98 96.97 94.18 86.79 78.89 111.08
7.00 99.58 85.42 92.23 94.96  108.65 106.41 106.56 93.01 91.42 93.34 97.78 96.65 90.22 85.32 76.84 107.6
7.25 99.22 84.38 90.21 92.84 106.24 105.56 103.88 91.33 90.82 92.52 96.2 96.91 89.58 83.42 74.81 104.97
7.50 97.69 83.49 88.43 89.84  102.29 103.48 99.7 88.32 87.82 90.08 93.6 95.63 86.94 80.4 71.75 101.25
7.75 95.25 80.51 86.21 77.51 98.95 100.86 97.46 84.02 84.58 86.98 89.93 92.67 81.44 77.4 68.23 99.14
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Notes

Andrew GS LEO VINCE S/O

HennieGS STD

Iwan GS STD

Jan GS STD

Johan GS STD

Maree GS  AKRO S/O

Morne GS  REMUS HEADERS, STOCK CAN
Olaf GS STD

Ossie GSA  STD

Peter GSA  New S/Ware

Rene GS STD

Tony GS STD

Andre GSA  STD (2010)

DeWet HP2 REMUS CAN, DECATTED HEADER
Jaco HP2 REMUS SILENCER DECATTED HEADERS, BMC FILTER
Pierre RT STD



